CHRISTCHURCH

Motorway
Half Marathon

Sunday 1st March 2020

Category Results

Name Total Time Placing

1/2 Marathon - 21km

7-19 Junior Men
Toby Woolf 1:36:07 1st
Caleb Wilson 2:16:16 2nd

20-39 Open Women

Leanne Broughton 1:40:47 1st
Grace Cajote Forde 1:43:49 2nd
Tiana Siddells 1:46:34 3rd
Charlene Wills 1:47:48 4th
Stacey Bradley 2:00:17 5th
Francesca Pontin 2:02:59 6th
Shania Nicholson 2:13:06 7th
Georgia Smart 2:13:27 8th
Zuzana Kraslova 2:16:21 9th
Maria Enochsson 2:19:36 10th
Talia Walter 2:23:59 11th
Sara Ligon 2:24:35 12th
Sarah Pirikahu 2:35:08 13th
Amanda Gillespie 2:37:33 14th
Cecil Hanafin 2:37:40 15th
Kathryn Hunter 2:51:31 16th
Bridie O'Flaherty DNF

Kasia Katafiasz DNF

20-39 Open Men

Sam Harvey 1:18:53 1st
Tom Sawyer 1:20:41 2nd
Jeremy Brens 1:22:30 3rd



Francis Stanbury
Chris Small
Charles Fergusson
Matt Bebbington
Jason Wilcock
Steve Harris
Daniel Watson
Alex Stones
Adam Whitelock
Lucas Firth
Johnny Rowe
Thom Monckton
Sam Harrison
Adrianne Paul Entese
Jonathan Cruz
Davor Culic
Gareth Bowen
Andrew Hanning
Joshua Smith
Victor Loye

Ross Raffan

Joey Weaver
Nathan Blanchard
Josh Harding
Aaron Mcllroy
Sanjiven Kumar
James Mackinlay
Toby O'Sullivan
Curtis Stallworthy
Adam Crouchley

40-49 Veteran Women

Wendy Godfrey
Stephanie Rumble
Mel Patterson
Dee Young
Dianne Smith
Fiona Rayner
Suzy Lange
Sharon French
Tracey Wilson

Leanne Hadfield Hunter

Lisa Phillips

40-49 Veteran Men
Lee Calderon

Geoff Gilfedder
Paul Baddeley
Mark Rocket

Jason Botting

1:24:21
1:26:48
1:27:17
1:29:10
1:29:20
1:31:57
1:34:14
1:34:16
1:34:32
1:35:46
1:36:31
1:37:06
1:41:22
1:45:04
1:46:01
1:46:54
1:47:15
1:54:43
1:55:44
1:58:35
1:58:48
1:58:48
1:59:42
2:08:15
2:16:25
2:23:11
2:25:14
2:29:54
2:32:14
DNF

1:38:40
1:47:29
1:56:16
2:02:09
2:06:23
2:07:34
2:08:20
2:32:06
2:39:49
2:51:30
3:01:03

1:15:44
1:29:10
1:29:35
1:38:05
1:43:32

4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th
20th
21st
22nd
23rd
24th
25th
26th
27th
28th
29th
30th
31st
32nd

1st

2nd
3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th
10th
11th

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th



Carl Dyet

Paul Botha
Alex Mowe
Simon Brady
Tony Herring
Regan Lock
Claire Michael

50-59 Classic Women
Christine Garratt
Nicola Whalley
Cushla Watts

Lisa Denson

Sherry Mahoney
Jane O'Flaherty

50-59 Classic Men
Erik Monasterio
Robert Dynes

Simon Denson

Craig Kerr

Nick Johnson

Tim Grammer

Will Morrish

Stephen Baker
Nicholas Schumacher
Stephen Graham
Richard van Wynbergen
Craig Fay

Tom Ueyama

Guy Bergin

Brett Hltchens
Bernard Mahuika
Danny O'Connor
Darrell Thatcher

60-69 Vintage Women
Sue Flewellen

60-69 Vintage Men
Alan Goulding
Gary Lee

Ken Hughey

Neil Campbell

Alan Collett

Jon Mahoney

Open Women Hybrid
Helena Struwig
Morag Barbour

1:48:07
1:53:36
1:55:47
2:02:50
2:08:03
2:10:32
2:33:16

1:42:16
1:48:57
1:53:44
1:55:52
2:12:12
2:41:57

1:27:44
1:35:13
1:35:37
1:35:52
1:38:22
1:45:27
1:53:03
1:53:32
1:53:48
1:56:02
1:57:46
1:59:08
1:59:16
2:02:03
2:11:13
2:14:59
2:30:57
DNF

1:54:50

1:49:47
1:50:43
1:53:41
1:57:08
2:23:28
2:44:15

2:32:24
2:38:17

6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

1st

2nd
3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th

1st

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

1st
2nd



Simone Jarden
Laura Lightfoot
Phillippa Roberts

Open Men Hybrid
Bayley Hardgrave
Tony Doyle
Martin Polak
Grant Tyrrell
Glenn Connor
Andy Ashworth
Hunter Outhwaite

Open Women Walkers
Virginia Craig
Sharyn Davey
Miranda Muskee
Lyn George

Louise Combe
Janene Prendergast
Sandra Hltchens
Thelma Irwin

Kylie Coom

Neisha Humphrey

Open Men Walkers
Richard George
Andrew Garfield

Sunday 1st March 2020

Name

7-19 Junior Women
Megan Ellis

7-19 Junior Men
Brennt Chad Entese
Michael James

Santiago Monasterio-Marcos

20-39 Open Women

2:57:37
2:59:07
3:46:52

2:03:53
2:15:07
2:28:09
2:31:30
2:59:06
2:59:49
3:46:54

2:39:15
2:42:12
2:53:45
3:01:45
3:08:46
3:08:48
3:09:34
3:12:56
3:38:02
3:38:03

3:01:44
3:33:20

Category Results
Time

10km

0:54:18

0:55:14
1:05:41
DNS

3rd
4th
Sth

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th

1st

2nd
3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th
10th

1st
2nd

Placing

1st

1st
2nd



Hayley Greenwood
Pip Meads

Denise Cesca

Nicole Schwartfeger
Pelatia Schwartfeger
Toresa Hooper
Samantha Fiebig
Lynette McGrath
Hilary Arthur

Jenna Manton
Agnes Tuberi-Entese
Chelsea Shotter
Alana Watson
Marijke Etwell
Sasha Campbell
Jenna Lundie

Kiat Yian Tan
Muyoka Pollard
Hannah Fowler

20-39 Open Men
Colin Macpherson
Hamish Ellis
Jeremy Punselie
Jeremy Solakof
Nathan Hurst
Mark Gill

Russ Young

Phil Donnelly
Shane Manson
Craig James
Jared Reid
Mathew Hylkema

40-49 Veteran Women

Gail Harvey-Heyward
Lisa Hocken

Maria Lamb

Rebecca Brown
Michelle Atger

Ute Donnelly

40-49 Veteran Men
Glenn Jarvis

Steve Alexander
Blair McGrath

Blair Cornelius
Jonathan Houghton
Ernie Firmanes
Eamon Hooper

0:44.08
0:47:14
0:47:40
0:57:46
0:57:47
0:58:06
1:00:00
1:.01:34
1:03:03
1:07:49
1:09:32
1:09:45
1:11:27
1:12:18
1:18:28
DNF
DNF
DNF
DNF

0:40:47
0:43:36
0:44:45
0:46:25
0:48:17
0:48:58
0:50:45
1:00:29
1:00:33
1:18:29
DNF
DNF

0:44:38
1:00:00
1:00:26
1:10:58
1:10:59
DNF

0:47:31
0:52:57
0:53:01
0:53:35
0:56:03
0:56:48
0:58:08

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th

1st

2nd
3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th
10th

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th



Glenn Lawrence-Smith

50-59 Classic Women
Rowyn Hocking
Carolyn Moore
Debbie Maile

50-59 Classic Men
Alby Mokomoko
Arron Perriam
Alistair Wilson

60-69 Vintage Women

Lynnley Driver

60-69 Vintage Men
Robin Maile
Merv Martin

Open Women Walkers

Donnelle Glen
Amanda Murray
Suzanne Cornish
Marina Ritchie
Annie Jury

Leanne Fleming
Rachel Roughan
Anita Freer
Nicholas Freer
Vivien Whelan
Julie-Ann Stenning
Isobel Stout

Gail Punselie
Bronwyn Gilchrist
Bryony Sloane
Lorraine Guthrie
Kirstyn Tait

Anna Seaton
Jessica Merry
MaryAnne Houghton

Open Men Walkers
Darryl Roughan
Nathan Tait

Sunday 1st March 2020

1:01:06

0:46:16
1:06:44
1:19:51

0:44:56
0:52:56
1:09:43

1:03:32

1:20:40
DNF

1:18:00
1:18:49
1:22:35
1:.22:37
1:22:45
1:25:11
1:27:01
1:28:07
1:28:08
1:32:16
1:32:25
1:32:26
1:33:44
1:35:07
1:38:51
1:38:52
1:43:01
1:47:10
1:47:12
1:55:03

1:27:00
1:42:52

8th

1st
2nd
3rd

1st
2nd
3rd

1st

1st

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th
20th

1st
2nd



Name

7-8 Years Female
Emily Fergusson

11-12 Years Female
Lily Alexander
Tayla England

Category Results

Time

Kidz Dash - 1.5km

0:11:52

0:08:49
0:11:37

Placing

1st

1st
2nd
























