

### **Sunday 1st March 2020**

#### **Category Results**

Nam	ie T	<b>Total Time</b>		
1/2 Marathon - 21km				
7-19 Junior Men				
Toby Woolf		1:36:07	1st	
Caleb Wilson		2:16:16	2nd	
20-39 Open Women				
Leanne Broughton		1:40:47	1st	
Grace Cajote Forde		1:43:49	2nd	
Tiana Siddells		1:46:34	3rd	
Charlene Wills		1:47:48	4th	
Stacey Bradley		2:00:17	5th	
Francesca Pontin		2:02:59	6th	
Shania Nicholson		2:13:06	7th	
Georgia Smart		2:13:27	8th	
Zuzana Kraslova		2:16:21	9th	
Maria Enochsson		2:19:36	10th	
Talia Walter		2:23:59	11th	
Sara Ligon		2:24:35	<b>12th</b>	
Sarah Pirikahu		2:35:08	13th	
Amanda Gillespie		2:37:33	14th	
Cecil Hanafin		2:37:40	15th	
Kathryn Hunter		2:51:31	16th	
Bridie O'Flaherty		DNF		
Kasia Katafiasz		DNF		
20-39 Open Men				
Sam Harvey		1:18:53	1st	
Tom Sawyer		1:20:41	2nd	
Jeremy Brens		1:22:30	3rd	

Francis Stanbury	1:24:21	4th
Chris Small	1:26:48	5th
Charles Fergusson	1:27:17	6th
Matt Bebbington	1:29:10	7th
Jason Wilcock	1:29:20	8th
Steve Harris	1:31:57	9th
Daniel Watson	1:34:14	10th
Alex Stones	1:34:16	11th
Adam Whitelock	1:34:32	12th
Lucas Firth	1:35:46	13th
Johnny Rowe	1:36:31	14th
Thom Monckton	1:37:06	15th
Sam Harrison	1:41:22	16th
Adrianne Paul Entese	1:45:04	17th
Jonathan Cruz	1:46:01	18th
Davor Culic	1:46:54	19th
Gareth Bowen	1:47:15	20th
Andrew Hanning	1:54:43	21st
Joshua Smith	1:55:44	22nd
Victor Loye	1:58:35	23rd
Ross Raffan	1:58:48	24th
Joey Weaver	1:58:48	25th
Nathan Blanchard	1:59:42	26th
Josh Harding	2:08:15	27th
Aaron McIlroy	2:16:25	28th
Sanjiven Kumar	2:23:11	29th
James Mackinlay	2:25:14	30th
Toby O'Sullivan	2:29:54	31st
Curtis Stallworthy	2:32:14	32nd
Adam Crouchley	DNF	
40-49 Veteran Women		
Wendy Godfrey	1:38:40	1st
Stephanie Rumble	1:47:29	2nd
Mel Patterson	1:56:16	3rd
Dee Young	2:02:09	4th
Dianne Smith	2:06:23	5th
Fiona Rayner	2:07:34	6th
Suzy Lange	2:08:20	7th
Sharon French	2:32:06	8th
Tracey Wilson	2:39:49	9th
Leanne Hadfield Hunter	2:51:30	10th
Lisa Phillips	3:01:03	11th
40-49 Veteran Men		
Lee Calderon	1:15:44	1st
Geoff Gilfedder	1:13:44	2nd
Paul Baddeley	1:29:35	3rd
Mark Rocket	1:38:05	4th
Jason Botting	1:43:32	5th
Juson Dotting	1.43.32	301

Carl Dyet	1:48:07	6th
Paul Botha	1:53:36	7th
Alex Mowe	1:55:47	8th
	2:02:50	9th
Simon Brady	2:08:03	10th
Tony Herring	2:10:32	10th
Regan Lock Claire Michael		
Claire Michael	2:33:16	12th
50-59 Classic Women		
Christine Garratt	1:42:16	1st
Nicola Whalley	1:48:57	2nd
Cushla Watts	1:53:44	3rd
Lisa Denson	1:55:52	4th
Sherry Mahoney	2:12:12	5th
Jane O'Flaherty	2:41:57	6th
50-59 Classic Men		
Erik Monasterio	1:27:44	1st
Robert Dynes	1:35:13	2nd
Simon Denson	1:35:37	3rd
Craig Kerr	1:35:52	4th
Nick Johnson	1:38:22	5th
Tim Grammer	1:45:27	6th
Will Morrish	1:53:03	7th
Stephen Baker	1:53:32	8th
Nicholas Schumacher	1:53:48	9th
Stephen Graham	1:56:02	10th
Richard van Wynbergen	1:57:46	11th
Craig Fay	1:59:08	12th
Tom Ueyama	1:59:16	13th
Guy Bergin	2:02:03	14th
Brett Hitchens	2:11:13	15th
Bernard Mahuika	2:14:59	16th
Danny O'Connor	2:30:57	17th
Darrell Thatcher	DNF	
60-69 Vintage Women		
Sue Flewellen	1:54:50	1st
60-69 Vintage Men		
Alan Goulding	1:49:47	1st
Gary Lee	1:50:43	2nd
Ken Hughey	1:53:41	3rd
Neil Campbell	1:57:08	4th
Alan Collett	2:23:28	5th
Jon Mahoney	2:44:15	6th
Open Women Hybrid		
Helena Struwig	2:32:24	1st
Morag Barbour	2:38:17	2nd
orag barboar	2.30.17	2110

Simone Jarden	2:57:37	3rd
Laura Lightfoot	2:59:07	4th
Phillippa Roberts	3:46:52	5th
Open Men Hybrid		
Bayley Hardgrave	2:03:53	1st
Tony Doyle	2:15:07	2nd
Martin Polak	2:28:09	3rd
Grant Tyrrell	2:31:30	4th
Glenn Connor	2:59:06	5th
Andy Ashworth	2:59:49	6th
Hunter Outhwaite	3:46:54	7th
Open Women Walkers		
Virginia Craig	2:39:15	1st
Sharyn Davey	2:42:12	2nd
Miranda Muskee	2:53:45	3rd
Lyn George	3:01:45	4th
Louise Combe	3:08:46	5th
Janene Prendergast	3:08:48	6th
Sandra Hitchens	3:09:34	7th
Thelma Irwin	3:12:56	8th
Kylie Coom	3:38:02	9th
Neisha Humphrey	3:38:03	10th
Open Men Walkers		
Richard George	3:01:44	1st
Andrew Garfield	3:33:20	2nd

# Sunday 1st March 2020 Category Results

Name	Time	Placing
	<b>10km</b>	
<b>7-19 Junior Women</b> Megan Ellis	0:54:18	1st
7-19 Junior Men		
Brennt Chad Entese	0:55:14	1st
Michael James	1:05:41	2nd
Santiago Monasterio-Marcos	DNS	

20-39 Open Women

Hayley Greenwood	0:44:08	1st
Pip Meads	0:47:14	2nd
Denise Cesca	0:47:40	3rd
Nicole Schwartfeger	0:57:46	4th
Pelatia Schwartfeger	0:57:47	5th
Toresa Hooper	0:58:06	6th
Samantha Fiebig	1:00:00	7th
Lynette McGrath	1:01:34	8th
Hilary Arthur	1:03:03	9th
Jenna Manton	1:07:49	10th
Agnes Tuberi-Entese	1:09:32	11th
Chelsea Shotter	1:09:45	12th
Alana Watson	1:11:27	13th
Marijke Etwell	1:12:18	14th
Sasha Campbell	1:18:28	15th
Jenna Lundie	DNF	
Kiat Yian Tan	DNF	
Muyoka Pollard	DNF	
Hannah Fowler	DNF	
20-39 Open Men		
Colin Macpherson	0:40:47	1st
Hamish Ellis	0:43:36	2nd
Jeremy Punselie	0:44:45	3rd
Jeremy Solakof	0:46:25	4th
Nathan Hurst	0:48:17	5th
Mark Gill	0:48:58	6th
Russ Young	0:50:45	7th
Phil Donnelly	1:00:29	8th
Shane Manson	1:00:33	9th
Craig James	1:18:29	10th
Jared Reid	DNF	
Mathew Hylkema	DNF	
40-49 Veteran Women		
Gail Harvey-Heyward	0:44:38	1st
Lisa Hocken	1:00:00	2nd
Maria Lamb	1:00:26	3rd
Rebecca Brown	1:10:58	4th
Michelle Atger	1:10:59	5th
Ute Donnelly	DNF	
40-49 Veteran Men		
Glenn Jarvis	0:47:31	1st
Steve Alexander	0:52:57	2nd
Blair McGrath	0:53:01	3rd
Blair Cornelius	0:53:35	4th
Jonathan Houghton	0:56:03	5th
Ernie Firmanes	0:56:48	6th
Eamon Hooper	0:58:08	7th

Glenn Lawrence-Smith	1:01:06	8th
50-59 Classic Women		
Rowyn Hocking	0:46:16	1st
Carolyn Moore	1:06:44	2nd
, Debbie Maile	1:19:51	3rd
50-59 Classic Men		
Alby Mokomoko	0:44:56	1st
Arron Perriam	0:52:56	2nd
Alistair Wilson	1:09:43	3rd
60-69 Vintage Women		
Lynnley Driver	1:03:32	1st
Lymney Briver	1.03.32	130
60-69 Vintage Men		
Robin Maile	1:20:40	1st
Merv Martin	DNF	
Open Women Walkers		
Donnelle Glen	1:18:00	1st
Amanda Murray	1:18:49	2nd
Suzanne Cornish	1:22:35	3rd
Marina Ritchie	1:22:37	4th
Annie Jury	1:22:45	5th
Leanne Fleming	1:25:11	6th
Rachel Roughan	1:27:01	7th
Anita Freer	1:28:07	8th
Nicholas Freer	1:28:08	9th
Vivien Whelan	1:32:16	10th
Julie-Ann Stenning	1:32:25	11th
Isobel Stout	1:32:26	12th
Gail Punselie	1:33:44	13th
Bronwyn Gilchrist	1:35:07	14th
Bryony Sloane	1:38:51	15th
Lorraine Guthrie	1:38:52	16th
Kirstyn Tait	1:43:01	17th
Anna Seaton	1:47:10	18th
Jessica Merry	1:47:12	19th
MaryAnne Houghton	1:55:03	20th
Open Men Walkers		
Darryl Roughan	1:27:00	1st
Nathan Tait	1:42:52	2nd

# Sunday 1st March 2020

## **Category Results**

Name	Time	Placing
	Kidz Dash - 1.5km	

<b>7-8 Years Female</b> Emily Fergusson	0:11:52	1st
11-12 Years Female		
Lily Alexander	0:08:49	1st
Tayla England	0:11:37	2nd